Contract for Renting & Reserving the Rushville Village Park

At time of reservation a \$25 deposit is due along with a signed agreement from the Rentee. This deposit will be refunded within 10 business days from the time of the event if the Village Park is in satisfactory condition. The Village of Rushville will ensure that the Village Park is provided for your use in a clean, mowed, and safe condition. At the conclusion of your event, we ask that the Park remain in such condition.

User Fees

No charge for Village residents (includes access to water and electric) \$10/day for Non-Village residents \$25/day for Non-Village resident if using water & electric

Carry-In/Carry-Out Policy

We ask that upon conclusion of your event the grounds be free of all litter, food and/or garbage. If Village personnel must clean up *a reasonable amount of litter/garbage* your deposit will not be returned.

Building, Equipment & Grounds

Any damage to the Village property including but not limited to the pavilion, the playground equipment, and basketball court will be the responsibility of the Rentee. Any damage to the grounds will also be the responsibility of the Rentee. Any cost incurred to repair damages will be billed to the Rentee.

The Village of Rushville requests that the Rentee and guests not enter or attempt to enter the Rushville Village Barn (Garage). If any unauthorized individual enters such building the Rentee will be held liable for any mischief and/or criminal activity committed against the Village of Rushville and its property.

Conduct

It will be the responsibility of the Rentee to ensure that all guests conduct themselves in an orderly manner for the Village Park is open to the public and is a family location.

The Rentee agrees to hold the Village of Rushville harmless, on behalf of themselves and their guests, for any injury or illness that may take place during, or as a result of, their event. The Village of Rushville reserves the right to request proof of insurance from the Rentee for any and all events deemed appropriate.

The Rentee agrees NOT to serve, or allow for the consumption of alcohol at their event.

Use of Rushville Village Park Application, Agreement, & Release

Date	Start Time		End Time
What will the park be us	ed for?		
Total number of anticipa	ited attendees:		
Fee for Use \$	Check No	Cash	
Deposit \$	Check No.	Cash	
Rentee Information			
Name of person responsible:			
Address:			
City:	State:		Zip:
Phone: ()			

By signing this agreement the Rentee agrees to all stipulations outlined in the *Contract for Reserving the Rushville Village Park* and agrees to hold the Village of Rushville harmless, on behalf of themselves and their guests, for any injury or illness that may take place during, or as a result of, their event.

Signature of Rentee: _____

Received for the Village

Event Details

Of Rushville By: _____

Date: _____